

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 75 of 2004**

**With  
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 16 of 2004**

=====

MANIBHAI MANGABHAI BHIKHABHAI PATEL SINCD DIED THRO HEIRS &  
ORS.

Versus

MANIBEN BUDHABHAI PATEL DIED THRO' HEIRS & LRS & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NAUMAN S QURESHI(10669) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,2,3

MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI(1077) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,2,3

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Respondent(s) No. 1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER**

**Date : 15/10/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

When the present matter is called out, request is made on behalf of respondent stating that learned advocate for the respondent is not well.

Earlier on 08.10.2025 also, matter was adjourned on account of leave-note of learned advocate for the respondent. Stand over to 12.11.2025. On that day, matter shall be proceeded further and shall not be adjourned on any ground even on sick-note or leave-note.

MISHRA AMIT V.

**(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)**