

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 75 of 2004

With

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 16 of 2004

=====

MANIBHAI MANGABHAI BHIKHABHAI PATEL SINCD DIED
THRO HEIRS & ORS.

Versus

MANIBEN BUDHABHAI PATEL DIED THRO' HEIRS & LRS &
ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NAUMAN S QURESHI(10669) for the Appellant(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,2,3

MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI(1077) for the Appellant(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,2,3

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Respondent(s) No.

1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 06/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **16.02.2026**. To be listed in separate board.

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)

Raj